
 

 

 

 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Barend Erasmus 
Faculty dean 

Global warming, food security barend.erasmus@up.ac.za 

 
 
Department of Actuarial Science 
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Conrad Beyers 
  

South Africa’s credit rating conrad.beyers@up.ac.za  

 
 
Department of Agricultural Economics, Extension and Rural Development  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

   

Dr Moraka Makhura Contribution of agriculture and farmworkers to SA’s economy 
Agriculture and rural finance, food security and rural livelihoods 

moraka.makhura@up.ac.za 

mailto:conrad.beyers@up.ac.za
mailto:moraka.makhura@up.ac.za


Dr Danie Jordaan Agricultural supply chain analysis and agribusiness management danie.jordaan@up.ac.za 

Dr Selma Karuaihe  Natural resource and environmental economics, mainstream economics Selma.Karuaihe@up.ac.za 

 

Department of Biochemistry, Genetics and Microbiology  

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Lyn-Marie Birkholtz 
Professor 

Drug discovery, malaria, malaria control, protein structure-function relationship, 
functional genomics, antimalarial compounds, gene expression and regulation 

lynmarie.birkholtz@up.ac.za 

Prof Vinet Coetzee 
Senior lecturer 

Cross-cultural studies, behavioural sciences, genetics, face perception, non-
invasive measures of health 

vinet.coetzee@up.ac.za 

Prof Pedro Crous 
Associate professor 

Phytomycology, mycology, microbiology, plant pathology p.crous@cbs.knaw.nl 

Prof Anabella Gaspar 
Head of Biochemistry Division 

Enzymes, antioxidants, antimicrobial peptides, protease inhibitors, proteomics anabella.gaspar@up.ac.za  

Prof Jaco Greeff 
Professor 

Evolutionary genetics, evolutionary ecology, behavioural ecology, sex ratio 
evolution, breeding system evolution 

jaco.greeff@up.ac.za 

Prof Zander Myburg 
Professor 

Systems genetics, plant molecular genetics, forest genomics, DNA markers zander.myburg@up.ac.za 

Dr Jandeli Niemand 
Senior lecturer 

Cell transport, malaria – cell biology, functional genomics, antimalarial 
compounds, biochemistry, malaria, phenomics 

jandeli.niemand@up.ac.za 

Prof Louis Nel 
Professor 

Rabies, virology louis.nel@up.ac.za 

Prof Wolf-Dieter Schubert 
Professor 

Bacterial adhesion, bacterial diseases, protein interaction, enzyme structure 
function, host-pathogen interaction, innate immunity, protein biochemistry, X-ray 
crystallography, structural biology 

wolf-dieter.schubert@up.ac.za 

Prof Brenda Wingfield 
Professor 

Fungal genomics, fungal genetics, fungal population biology brenda.wingfield@up.ac.za 

Prof Teresa Coutinho 
Professor  

Phytobacteriology teresa.coutinho@up.ac.za 

Prof Emma Steenkamp 
 

Fungal genetics, microbial genetics, evolution and systematics  emma.steenkamp@up.ac.za 

mailto:Selma.Karuaihe@up.ac.za
mailto:vinet.coetzee@up.ac.za
mailto:wolf-dieter.schubert@up.ac.za
mailto:brenda.wingfield@up.ac.za
mailto:emma.steenkamp@up.ac.za


Prof Fanus Venter 
Professor 

Bacterial diversity, systematics and evolution  fanus.venter@up.ac.za  

 

 
Department of Chemistry  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Marietjie Potgieter 
Professor 

Student success, science education, student assessment marietjie.potgieter@up.ac.za 

Prof Emil Roduner 
Visiting professor 

Catalysis, hydrogen storage, fuel cells, nanomaterials zeolites, renewable 
energy and energy efficiency, soft matter chemistry, muon spin rotation and 
relaxation, chemical kinetics, electron paramagnetic resonance spectroscopy 

emil.roduner@up.ac.za 

Prof Egmont Rohwer 
Professor  

Chromatography, air pollution, aroma, environmental chemistry, mass 
spectrometry, fuel, semiochemistry, renewable energy technologies, computer 
assisted diagnosis, African malaria vectors 

egmont.rohwer@up.ac.za 

 
 
Department of Consumer and Food Sciences  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Elna Buys 
Professor 

Listeriosis, food-borne diseases, dairy and meat microbiology elna.buys@up.ac.za  

Prof John Taylor 
Professor 

Cereal chemistry john.taylor@up.ac.za 

 
 
 

mailto:fanus.venter@up.ac.za
mailto:marietjie.potgieter@up.ac.za
mailto:elna.buys@up.ac.za
mailto:john.taylor@up.ac.za


Department of Geography, Geoinformatics and Meteorology  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Liesl Dyson 
Associate professor 

Weather forecasting and phenomena liesl.dyson@up.ac.za  

Prof Rebecca Garland 
Associate professor 

Climate change and air pollution rebecca.garland@up.ac.za   

 

Prof Willem Landman 
Professor  

Modelling and forecasting, atmospheric seasonal forecasting, forecast 
verification 

willem.landman@up.ac.za 

Prof Greg Breetzke (he is still 
with UP 

Effects of temperature and weather on crime in South Africa greg.breetzkea@up.ac.za 

 
 
Department of Mathematics and Applied Mathematics  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Jacek Banasiak 
Professor 

Partial differential equations, non-linear analysis, functional analysis, 
biomathematics, dynamical systems 

jacek.banasiak@up.ac.za 

Prof Ansie Harding 
Professor  

Tertiary education ansie.harding@up.ac.za 

   

Prof Mamadou Sango 
Professor 

Stochastic differential equations, non-linear partial differential equations mamadou.sango@up.ac.za 

Prof James Raftery 
Professor 

Algebraic logic, universal algebra, mathematical logic, algebra james.raftery@up.ac.za 

 

 

mailto:liesl.dyson@up.ac.za
mailto:rebecca.garland@up.ac.za
mailto:jj.gregory@up.ac.za
mailto:willem.landman@up.ac.za
mailto:greg.breetzkea@up.ac.za
mailto:mamadou.sango@up.ac.za


Department of Physics  
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Danie Auret 
Professor  

Compound semi-conductors, defects in semi-conductors, semi-conductor 
characterisation, electron beam radiation modification, wide bandgap semi-
conductors, thin film technology, semi-conductor devices, metallisation, 
Laplace deep-level transient spectroscopy  

danie.auret@up.ac.za 

Prof Roger Deane 
Extraordinary professor 

Astrophysics/astronomy roger.deane@up.ac.za 

Prof Johan Malherbe 
Professor 

Semi-conductor surfaces, surface analysis, advanced materials, nuclear solid 
state physics, ion-solid interactions 

johan.malherbe@up.ac.za 

Prof Konstantinos Zoubos 
Associate professor 

Theoretical physics, elementary particle physics, string theory, quantum field 
theory 

kzoubos@up.ac.za 

 
Department of Plant and Soil Sciences  

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Dave Berger 
Professor 

Molecular plant pathology, bioinformatics dave.berger@up.ac.za 

Prof Lise Korsten  
Professor  

Post-harvest technology, food safety, biological control lise.korsten@up.ac.za 

Prof Marion Meyer 
Professor 

Phytochemistry, phytomedicines marion.meyer@up.ac.za 

Prof Braam van Wyk 
Professor  

Plant taxonomy, alpha-taxonomy, palynology, natural history, plant anatomy, 
plant biology, plant ecology, biosystematics, ethnobotany, plant systematics 
and biogeography 

braam.vanwyk@up.ac.za 

mailto:johan.malherbe@up.ac.za
mailto:dave.berger@up.ac.za
mailto:lise.korsten@up.ac.za
mailto:marion.meyer@up.ac.za
mailto:braam.vanwyk@up.ac.za


 

Department of Zoology and Entomology  

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Armanda Bastos 
Head of department  

Wildlife infectious disease epidemiology, wildlife conservation armanda.bastos@up.ac.za 
 

Prof Nigel Bennett 
Professor  

Zoologist – mole rat, animal physiology, behavioural ecology ncbennett@zoology.up.ac.za 

Prof Marthán Bester 
Professor 

Polar biology, marine top predators, seal ecology mnbester@zoology.up.ac.za 

Dr Jackie Dabrowski 
Extraordinary professor 

Dung beetle mining project – possible use of dung beetles to help in mine 
rehabilitation 

jackie@confluent.co.za 

Prof André Ganswindt 
Professor (Director of the 
Mammal Research Institute) 

Zoology, reproduction, animal behaviour, behavioural physiology, behavioural 
ecology, endocrinology 

andre.ganswindt@up.ac.za 

Prof Andrew McKechnie 
Professor 

Climate change, comparative physiology, ecophysiology, ornithology, stable 
isotope ecology, evolutionary physiology 

aemckechnie@zoology.up.ac.za; 
andrew.mckechnie@up.ac.za 

Prof Susan Nicolson  
Professor 

Honeybees being at risk of herbicide, pollination biology, nectar-feeding birds, 
honeybee nutrition 

sue.nicolson@up.ac.za 

Prof Mark Robertson 
Professor 

Community ecology, macro-ecology, biological invasions mrobertson@zoology.up.ac.za 

Prof Clarke Scholtz 
Professor  

Biosystematics chscholtz@zoology.up.ac.za 

Prof Catherine Sole 
Associate professor 

Mango flies catherine.sole@up.ac.za 

Prof Rudi van Aarde 
Professor 

Ecological restoration rjvaarde@zoology.up.ac.za 

Prof Chris Weldon 
Associate professor 

Behaviour, ecology and physiology of flies chris.weldon@up.ac.za 

Prof Abdullahi Yusuf   
Associate professor 

Behavioural and chemical ecology, entomology abdullahi.yusuf@up.ac.za 

mailto:armanda.bastos@up.ac.za
mailto:ncbennett@zoology.up.ac.za
mailto:mnbester@zoology.up.ac.za
mailto:jackie@confluent.co.za
mailto:andre.ganswindt@up.ac.za
mailto:aemckechnie@zoology.up.ac.za;andrew.mckechnie@up.ac.za
mailto:aemckechnie@zoology.up.ac.za;andrew.mckechnie@up.ac.za
mailto:rjvaarde@zoology.up.ac.za
mailto:chris.weldon@up.ac.za
mailto:abdullahi.yusuf@up.ac.za


 
Centre for Microbial Ecology and Genomics (CMEG) 
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Don Cowan 
Director 

Metagenomics, microbial enzymes, applied and environmental microbiology, 
microbial ecology, comparative genomics 

don.cowan@up.ac.za 

Prof Thulani Makhalanyane 
Deputy Director 

Oceans and microbiomes  thulani.makhalanyane@up.ac.za  
 

 
 
Centre for Environmental Studies (CFES) 
 

Staff member 
 

Field/s of expertise 
 

Contact details 

Prof Abel Ramoelo (Director 
of CFES) 

Mapping vegetation health assessment, species (including invasive), 
biochemistry, and productivity as well as water quality and quantity using 
optical (hyperspectral and multispectral) and active (LiDAR, and SAR)  
remote sensing data at various scales, for informing decision pertaining to 
natural resource and environmental management (i.e. biodiversity 
conservation, land degradation, climate change impact, water resources) and 
food security 

abel.ramoelo@up.ac.za  

 
 

 

 

 

mailto:don.cowan@up.ac.za
mailto:thulani.makhalanyaneup.ac.za


Forestry and Biotechnology Institute (FABI) 

Staff member Field/s of expertise  
 

Contact details 
 

 
Prof Irene Barnes 
Associate professor (Also 
with Department of BGM) 

Molecular taxonomy, forest pathology, fungal population biology, mycology, 
microbiology, plant pathology 

irene.barnes@fabi.up.ac.za 

   

Dr Trudy Paap 
Research fellow 

Pest beetle in the Pietermaritzburg Botanical Gardens trudy.paap@fabi.up.ac.za 

Prof Bernard Slippers 
Director (also with BGM) 

Forestry bernard.slippers@up.ac.za 

Prof Cobus Visagie 
Associate professor (also with 
the Department of BGM)  

Fungal biosystematics, fungal identification, fungal taxonomy, mycology, 
fungal detection, microbial phylogenetics 

cobus.visagie@fabi.up.ac.za 

Prof Mike Wingfield 
Founding director  

Entomology, diagnostic microbiology, mycology, forest pathology mike.wingfield@fabi.up.ac.za 

Prof Fanus Venter 
Professor (also with the 
Department of BGM) 

Bacterial diversity, systematics and evolution  fanus.venter@up.ac.za  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:trudy.paap@fabi.up.ac.za
mailto:fanus.venter@up.ac.za


Animal Science 

Staff member Field/s of expertise  
 

Contact details 
 

Prof Este van Marle-Köster Applied animal breeding and genetics/livestock genomics 
Beef and Dairy cattle 

evm.koster@up.ac.za 

Dr Linde du Toit Ruminant nutrition, pasture & veld management, environmental impact of 
livestock production systems – GHG emissions 

linde.dutoit@up.ac.za 

Prof Abubeker Hassen Ruminant Nutrition, Forage and Pasture Crop Evaluation, Forage 
Conservation, Grazing Management, Mitigation of Enteric Methane Emission, 
Climate Smart Forage & Animal Production 

abubeker.hassan@up.ac.za 

Dr Ayanda Maqhashu Animal reproduction ayanda.maqhashu@up.ac.za 

Prof Carina Visser Applied animal breeding and genetics/livestock genomics 
Small stock 

carina.visser@up.ac.za 

Prof Edward Webb Production animal physiology and Meat Science 
Fats and fatty acids in animal source foods 
Growth promotants and steroid hormones in production animals. 
Reproduction and use of AI and synchronisation of estrus in livestock. Beef 
cattle production systems. 

edward.webb@up.ac.za 

Dr Thobela Nkukwana Poultry nutrition: use of phytogenic additives, prebiotics, and exogenous 
enzymes, and non-conventional agro-processing by-products in poultry 
nutrition. Can provide technical advice on poultry production management, 
welfare, productivity, and assurance of product quality especially for emerging 
producers of both commercial and indigenous poultry breeds 

thobela.nkukwana@up.ac.za 

Dr Christine Jansen van 
Rensburg 

Poultry nutrition and production management. Pig nutrition and production 
management. Feed ingredients and formulation for monogastric animals. 
Alternative feed additives to replace antibiotic growth promoters 

christinejvr@up.ac.za 

Prof Hettie Schönfeldt (also 
with ARUA CoE for Food 
Security) 

Food composition hettie.schonfeldt@up.ac.za  

 

 

mailto:hettie.schonfeldt@up.ac.za

